
TITLE:

ENGINEER: DATE:

OF

REV.MASK#

8

7

7 6

6 5

5

4 3

2

2 1

1

D
D

CC

BB

AA

HRDWR ID

SHEET

4 3

RELEASED BY:

DRAWN BY:

UPDATED BY:

FILENAME:

TESTER

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

8

 

 

  

  

1 1

A

SCHEMATIC

EVALUATION BOARD

XIUGE YANGRICHARD KOVACS

HIP2211EVAL3Z

10/07/2019

HS

V_OUT

V_BRIDGE

GND

GND

GND

LI

LO

D
N

P

D
N

P

D
N

P

D
N

P

D
N

P

HO

D
N

P

D
N

P

HI

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E E

E

E E

E

E

E

E

E

DNP

R7

J1

4
7

U
F

C
1

6
1

2

NC

A

GND
Y

VCC

SN74LVC1G07

U2

6.8UH

L1

12

D
N

P

C
2
6

0

R6

TP15

R
1
9

D
N

P

J2

1
U

F

C
1
3

4
.7

U
F

C
3
5

TP11

1
0

0
U

F

C
1

7
1

2

VCC

Y
GND

A

NC

SN74LVC1G06

U3

J
5

1
2

0
.1

U
F

C
6

J9

J18

1

0
.1

U
F

C
3
1

1
U

F

C
1
2

3.3

R13TP6

IP
D

2
0
0
N

1
5
N

3
 G

Q1
1

2

3

4
.7

U
F

C
3

4
7

U
F

C
1

8
1

2

0
.1

U
F

C
1
0

EP

NC

HI

LI

VSS

LO

NC

HS

HO

HB

VDD

HIP2211FRTZ

U1

J20

1

O
P

E
N

C
8

TP5

1
U

F

C
9

1
0
0
P

F

C
2
9

IP
D

2
0
0
N

1
5
N

3
 G

Q2
1

2

3

1
0

0
U

F

C
1

9
1

2

1
0
0
K

R
1
5

J
4

1
2

NC

NC

EN

EP

GND

NC

OUT

ADJ

IN

ISL80136IBEAJZ

U4

D3

J19

1

0
.1

U
F

C
3
2

1
U

F

C
2
2

1
0
U

F

C
3
4

TP4

4
9
.9

R
1

JP1
12

0
.1

U
F

C
2
7

50K

R3

J17

1

100K

R17

TP1

1
U

F

C
2
3

O
P

E
N

C
7

J3

8
.6

6
K

R
1
0

1
0
0
P

F

C
3
0

0
.1

U
F

C
3
3

4
7

U
F

C
2

0
1

2

4
.7

U
F

C
2
1

0
.1

U
F

C
1
1

DNP

R8

T
O

2
2
0
_
G

D
S

-F
L
A

T

Q4

1

2

3

TP10

J13

TP9

1
5
K

R
9

D
N

P

C
2
5

J
6

1
2

TP16

D2

T
O

2
2
0
_
G

D
S

-F
L
A

T

Q3

1

2

3

TP8

4
7

U
F

C
1

5
1

2

TP14

TP7

1
U

F

C
1
4

R
1
6

D
N

P

0
.1

U
F

C
5

0
.1

U
F

C
4

TP19

JP2
12

O
P

E
N

C
1

0
.1

U
F

C
2
8

50K

R2

JP3
12

0.22UF

C2

1
U

F

C
2
4

3.3

R4

TP3

TP18

TP2
D

N
P

R
5

HI

HI

LI

LI

UNNAMED_1_1N4148_I469_AN UNNAMED_1_1N4148_I469_CAT

UNNAMED_1_1N4148_I470_AN

UNNAMED_1_ISL80136_I487_PIN1

UNNAMED_1_ISL80136_I487_PIN7

UNNAMED_1_ISL80136_I487_PIN8

UNNAMED_1_JUMPER2_I419_IN2

UNNAMED_1_JUMPER2_I420_IN2

UNNAMED_1_JUMPER2_I421_IN2

UNNAMED_1_JUMPER2_I481_IN2

UNNAMED_1_JUMPER2_I482_IN2

UNNAMED_1_KPA8CTP_I398_IN1

UNNAMED_1_KPA8CTP_I401_IN1

UNNAMED_1_SMCAP_I339_AUNNAMED_1_SMCAP_I339_B

U
N

N
A

M
E

D
_

1
_

S
M

C
A

P
_

I3
8

1
_

A

UNNAMED_1_SMRES_I336_B

UNNAMED_1_SMRES_I367_A

VDD

VDD


